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Hello 

 

 

 

 

We are IASSIDD. 

We help people with intellectual disabilities. 

We started  60  years ago. 

 

 

 

 

Each person is different.  

We want each person to 

• take part 

• have a good life.  
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We can meet this year. We are happy. 

It is a long time since we met. It is  5  years ago. 

It was before COVID  19. 

 

 

 

 

We are glad to 

• work together 

• share new ideas 

• make new friends. 

 

 

 

 

 

We hope you like the conference. 
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You need help 

 

 

 

 

 

Go to the help desk. It is on Level  4. 

 

 

Or 

 

 

Ask a helper. They wear a yellow sash.  

It is like a big ribbon on their shirt. 
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Things you can do 

There is lots to do. You choose. 

 

 

 

 

 

There are things about research  

 

 

 

 

 

There are ideas you can use.  

 

 

 

 

 

Some people share their story.  
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Big Talks   

They go for  45  minutes. 

We all sit in the big room.  

It is the Chicago room. It is on level  4. 

 

 

 

 

You can read more about each talk. 

Read  The Big Talks.  

 

 

 

 

 

You hear a Big Talk. You want to know more. 

You can talk to the speaker.  

It is after the Big Talk. We call it Q and A. 
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Short Talks 

You choose a topic. 

You go to that room. 

There are lots of short talks.  

 

 

 

 

There are lots of topics. 

Each room has a different topic. Like a room has 

• talks about Down syndrome 

or 

• talks about your health. 

You choose what room you go to. 

 

 

 

 

Posters.  

You can see new ideas. 

You can talk to the person who wrote it. 

The posters are different each day. 
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Round Tables 

We sit in a group. We can all talk. We talk about  

• problems 

• ideas.  

 

 

 

 

There are lots of topics. 

Each Round Table is a different topic. Like 

• Down syndrome 

• your health.  

You choose what Round Table you go to. 

 

 

 

 

Expo 

You can 

• see new things 

• try out new things. Like tools to help you. 
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Social things 

These are fun things to do. Like 

• have drinks 

• hear live music. 
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Where to find things 

 

 

 

 

The conference is on  3  levels. It is on 

• level  2 

• level  3 

• level  4.  

 

 

 

 

You come in at level 3.  

 

 

 

 

Go up to level  4. 
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Level  4  

 

 

 

 

All the Big Talks. 

And  

Go here for the 

• start of the conference 

• end of the conference. 

 

 

 

 

IASSIDD desk. You can 

• get your name tag 

• get the program  

• find out things 

• get help. 
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Expo.  

 

 

 

 

 

Posters. 

 

 

 

 

Food. You get 

• breakfast  

• lunch 

• morning and afternoon coffee. 

 

 

 

 

Welcome drinks. It is on Monday night. 
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Level  3 

 

 

 

 

Q and A talks.  

Go to the Fountain View room. 

 

 

 

 

 

Some Short Talks. 

 

 

 

 

 

Some Round Tables. 
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Quiet room.  

Go to the Tennessee room. 

 

 

 

 

 

Volunteer room. It is for the helpers to rest. 
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Level  2 

 

 

 

 

 

Some Short Talks. 

 

 

And 

 

 

Some Round Tables. 
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Times for Monday 

 

 

 

 

9.45  in the morning. 

Start of the conference. 

 

 

 

 

10.15  in the morning. 

Big Talk.  

 

 

 

 

11.30  in the morning.  

Morning coffee. 
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12  noon. 

Short Talks. 

 

 

 

 

2.15  in the afternoon. 

Lunch. 

 

 

 

 

3.30  in the afternoon. 

Big Talk. 

 

 

 

 

4.15  in the afternoon. 

Afternoon coffee. 
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4.30  in the afternoon. 

Short Talks. 

 

 

 

 

 

6.15  at night. 

Round Tables. 

 

 

 

 

 

7.45  at night.  

Welcome drinks. 

It ends at  9  at night. 

  



21 
 

Times for Tuesday 

Times for Wednesday 

 

 

 

 

9  in the morning. 

2  Big Talks.  

 

 

 

 

 

10.30  in the morning.  

Morning coffee. 
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11  in the morning. 

Short Talks. 

 

 

 

 

 

1.15  in the afternoon. 

Lunch. 

 

 

 

 

 

2.30  in the afternoon. 

Big Talk.  
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3.30  in the afternoon. 

Afternoon coffee. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.45  in the afternoon. 

Short Talks. 

 

 

 

 

 

5.30  at night. 

Round Tables.  

They end at  7  at night. 

` 
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Times for Thursday 

 

 

 

 

 

9  in the morning. 

Big talk.  

 

 

 

 

 

10  in the morning.  

Morning coffee. 
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10.30  in the morning. 

Short Talks. 

 

 

 

 

12.15  in the afternoon. 

Big Talk. 

 

 

 

 

1  in the afternoon. 

End of the conference. 

 

 

 

 

1.30  in the afternoon. 

The end. 
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Social things 

  

 

 

 

Welcome drinks. It is on Monday night. 

 

 

 

 

Chicago Duck Derby. It is on Wednesday. 

Lots of rubber ducks go down the river. 

It is free to go. 

 

 

 

 

Music in the park. It is on Wednesday night. 

A big band plays. It is classical music. 

You can go for free.  
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Our topics  

 

 

 

 

 

You do studies. You work with researchers. 

We call this inclusive research.  

 

 

 

 

 

You and your body 

We call this health issues.  
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School. Study. 

   

 

 

 

    You may be a child.  

    You go to school. 

 

 

 

     

  You may be an adult.  

    You learn your job. 

 

 

     

 

 

 We call this inclusive education. 
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You are a parent  

We call this parenting with intellectual disabilities. 

 

 

 

 

You are old 

We call this aging and intellectual disability.  

 

   

 

 

 

Down Syndrome   

 

 

 

 

Autism   

We call this Autism Spectrum Disorder. 
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Your family 

Each family is different. 

 

 

 

 

Your family may be big. You may live with 

• your parents 

• grand parent 

• your sisters. 

 

 

 

 

Your family may be small.  

 

 

 

 

 

We call all of these families. 

     



31 
 

You show us how you feel   

We call this challenging behaviour and  

mental health. 

 

 

 

 

You need lots of help  

We call this  

profound intellectual and multiple disabilities. 

 

 

 

   

What we do in different countries 

We call this comparative policy and practice. 
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You want a better life   

We call this quality of life.  

 

 

 

 

We think about the right thing to do 

We call this ethics and intellectual disability. 
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Images 

We can use the images from 

• CHANGE  www.changepeople.org 

• Inspired Services 

• Noun Project 

• Picto Selector 

• Pixabay 

• SocialBuzz 

• Tobii – Dynavox. 

 

 

 

This book is based on content from  

International Association for the Scientific Study 

of Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities 

2024 Congress program. 

 

 

 

Access Easy English wrote the Easy English. 

July  2024. 
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